Oy R W N

[ S T N TR N TR N T NG T 0 TR N T NG T (N T S Sy S W T )
(- I = N & N P S = T = T - - T R = YR O, TR —N U R N0 B e |

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO 0’'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

{Acceptance of the Clean Air Act FY 2016 Budget)

RESOLUTION NO. 15-201

the Tohono 0O'odham Nation is devoted to the goals of protecting the
environment and safe guarding the health and well-being of the Natiomn’'s
members; and

the Tohono O0’'odham Nation has sabmitted a proposal to the U.S. Environmental
Protection Agency umder the Clean Air Act (CAA) Grant in the amount of
$126,819.92 for continued funding which will be awarded in an Assistance
Agreement; and

the Clean Air Act grant womld alfow the Nation to update the Point Sonrce
Emissions Inventory and Quality Assuramce Project Plan, implement a
Menitoring Plan; conduct Air Toxic and Particalate Matter (PM10) Monitoring
and participation in local, regional and national initiatives; and

this budget does not include 1IDC as the agency will not allow IDC to be charged
without a current year IDC agreement; and

the Domestic Affairs and the Budget and Finance Committees of the Legislative

Counncil have reviewed this Budget and recommend its approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council hereby

accepts the FY 2016 Budget in the amount of $126,819.92 which does not include
IDC and aunthorizes the expenditure of funds according to this budget which
shall be in effect from October 1, 2015 to September 30, 2016 and to utilize the
Nation’s resources pending reimbursement from the Grantor for the continued

funding of the grant.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Legislative Council authorizes the Chairperson or their

designee to seek reimbursement or recoup any indirect cost expenses in the
event an indirect cost rate is subsequently approved by the National Business

Center.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council hereby anthorizes the

Chairperson and any designated official to expend and administer the budget as
attached, provided that any amendments affecting the funds or funding level
shall be submitted for further prior approval by the Tohono (’odham

Legislative Council.




Neli--I Ro WP IN SR LT S8

RESOLUTION NO. 15-201
(Acceptance of the Clean Air Act FY 2016 Budget)
Page 2 of 2

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O’'odham Legislative Council on the 2157
day of MAY, 2015 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 2,926.9 FOR; -0-
AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and [03] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by
Article VI, Section 1(f) of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'odham Nation, adopted by the
Tohono O’odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of
June 18,1934 (48 Stat.984),

_ 5 dayor W ,2015
7

AT%?: N
ZMM{M
Evonne Wilson, Leg/isj;f;e Secretary
4 day of Z 2015
—v

Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairman of the Tohono
O’odham Nation on the __ 4 day of , 2015 at o'clock, _ X~ .m.,
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5§ Article of the Consﬁtution and will become

effective upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48
hours of submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISILATIVE CO IL

imothy Jodquin, Legislative Chaiyman / ‘32

[@PROVED on the 0 < day of _, (/ﬁ e , 2015

I4
[ ] DISAPPROVED at_ 3Y o lock,

NED NORRIS, JR., CHAIRMAN |
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

to the Legislative Secretary on the éé day of

, 2015, até',w o'clock, Q Jm.

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary




ACTION: ACCEPTANCE OF THE CLEAN AIR ACT FY 2016 BUDGET

RESOLUTION NO. 15-201

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN SANDRA ORTEGA SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN PAMELA ANGHILL
DATE: MAY 21, 2015
#OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
SIF OIDAK | 1.LUCINDAALLEN 112.1 X
224.2 {Nicholas Jose)
" 2. MARY LOPEZ 112.1 X
( )
SELLS | 1. ARTHUR WILSON 251.0 X
502.0 (Ophelia Patten)
' 2. BARBARA HAVIER 251.0 X
{Beverly Rivas )
SCHUK TOAK | 1. ANTHONY . R10S 87.1 X X
{ )
174.2 2. QUINTIN C. LOPEZ 87.1 X
{John Fendenheim)
SAN XAVIER | 1. HILARION CAMPUS 112.1 X
224 2 (Danlel L.A. Preston, I[l)
' 2. RACHEAL VILSON-STONER 112.1 X
(Olivia villegas-Liston)
SAN LUCY | 1.DIANA MANUEL 109.8 X
219.6 (Gloria Ramirez)
- 2. JANAMONTANA 109.8 X
( }
PISINEMO | . CHESTER ANTONE 105.3 X
210.6 (Tony Murrietta)
* 2. EDWARD MANUEL, SR. 105.3 X X
( )
X X
HICKIWAN 1.‘LOUIS R. l.)OPEz 98.45
196.9 | 2 sANDRA ORTEGA 98.45 X
(Manuel Osequeda, Ir.) ’
GU VO | 1. GRACE MANUEL 120.5 X
241.0 {Floyd Flores)
) 2. PAMELA ANGHILL 1205 X
(Jeffery Antone, Sr.)
GU ACHI | 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 128.65 X
( }
257.3 2. LORETTALEWIS 128.65 X
{Louis Johnson)
CHUKUT KUK | 1. ETHEL GARCIA 159.6 X
319.2 {(Marlakay C. Henry)
- 2. BILLMAN LOPEZ 159.6 X
( )
BABOQUIVARI | 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 178.85 X
357.7 {Roberta Harvey)
* 2. VERNON J. SMITH 178.85 X
{Gloria Zazueta)
2,926.9 | 2,926.9 -0- -0- [03]

TOTAL




